

Switzerland, 5 July 2023

To Founders of Kazakh National Public Union of MMA Federation

Based on the no feedback from the Kazakh MMA Federation since July 2022, previously sent notification letters to the Ministry of Sports and the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan. As well as the lack of work on the implementation of activities in accordance with the signed agreements with IMMAF, which led to the expiration of the signed Agreement Between IMMAF and the RPA "Kazakh National Public Union of MMA Federation "IMMAF ASIA 2020 Open Championship dated November 19, 2020" and due to the inactivity of the Kazakh side, were violated the main points of the Agreement between IMMAF and the RPA "Kazakh National Public Union of MMA Federation" IMMAF WORLD Championship 2020 from April 02, 2020" in connection with which these agreements are canceled, terminated unilaterally by IMMAF. The refund of the paid funds cannot be carried out.

Yours in Sport Kerrith Brown President

President Kerrith Brown IMMAF

